Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 356, A.]

[Published May 19, 1953.

CHAPTER 143

AN ACT to create 343.424 of the statutes, relating to destroying property with firearms and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

343.424 of the statutes is created to read: 343.424 DESTROYING PROPERTY BY SHOOTING. Any person who shall willfully or maliciously injure or destroy any insulator, attachment or equipment on or in connection with any power or telephone line, or other property of another, by shooting with a firearm, shall be punished by a fine of not less than \$25 nor more than \$500 or by imprisonment not more than 6 months or both.

Approved May 14, 1953.